Name and designation and other particulars of Public Information
Officers (Section 4(1) (b) (xvi)

List of Public Information Officer

S. Designation of the Postel Address Telephone No. E-mail Demarcation
No. | Officer designated as PIO of area/
Activities,
if more
than one
PIOis there.
1 Shri. Rajesh  Kumar | Room No. 15 011-23386390 | Rajeshkr.kanaujia@nic.in N.A
Kanaujia, C — Wing, Shastri
Under Secretary & CPIQ. | Bhawan
New Delhi
2. Shri Manoj Manu, Room No, 15 C-| 011-23384072 | manoj.manu(@nic.in N.A
Under Secretary & CPIO. | Wing, Ground Floor,
Shastri Bhawan
New Delhi
3. Smt. Manjula Juneja, Room No. 07- Cwing, | 011-23387966 | Juneja.manjula@gov.in N.A
Under Secretary & CPIO. |Shastri hawan,
New Delhi
4, Shri. S.K.Pandey, Room No0.530-C Wing, 011-23386580 | sudhanshu@nic.in N.A
Under Secretary & CPIO. | Shastri Bhawan, New
| Delhi
5. Shri. Rajiv Kumar Singh, Room No. 43, |011-23380625 | rajivk.singh@nic.in N.A
Under Secretary & CPIO. | Garage. Shastri
Bhawan, New Delhi
6. Shri Khalid Ansari, Room No. 718A’ |011-23383883 | khalid.ansari@nic.in N.A
Under Secretary & CPIO. | Wing, Shastri
Bhawan, New Delhi
7. Shri. S. Ravi Kumar, Room No. 518-C |011-23382560 | ravik.srinivasan@gov.in N.A
Under Secretary & CPIO. | Wing Shastri
Bhawan, New Delhi
8. Sh. Jossy Joseph, Room No. 12-C Wing, | 011-23381644 | jossy.joseph@nic.in N.A
Under Secretary & CPIO. | Shastri Bhawan, New
Delhi
9. Sh. M.K. Meena, JLN Stadium, Lodhi |011-24368245 mk.meenaS6@nic.in N.A.
Under Secretary & CPIO Road,
New Delhi - 110003
10. | Sh. Surendra Yadav, Room No. 718-A Wing,| 011- 23385460 | surendra.yadav@nic.in N.A.

Under Secretary & CPIO.

Shastri Bhawan, New
Delhi




11. | Sh. Kamkhan Singh, Room No. 718-A Wing,| 011- 23383883 | Kamkhan.sing@nic.in N.A.
Under Secretary & CPIO. | Shastri Bhawan, New
Delhi
12. | Shri. 0. P. Chanchal, JLN Stadium, Lodhi | 011-24361823 | chanchal.op@gov.in N.A
Under Secretary & CPIO. | Road,
New Delhi - 110003
13. | Sh. Raj Kumar Gupta, Room No. 530-C 011-23386416 | rk.gupta69@nic.in N.A
Under Secretary & CPIO. | Wing, Shstri Bhawan,
New Delhi
14. | Sh. Tarun Pareek, JLN Stadium, Lodhi |011-24362944 | tarun.pareek@nic.in N.A,
Under Secretary & CPIO Road, |
New Delhi - 110003
15. | Shri Yogesh Malhotra, | 718- A Wing Shastri | 011-23384736 yogesh.malhotra69 @gov.in N.A.
Deputy Director & CPIO | Bhawan,
New Delhi - 110001
16. | Smt. Shantha Sharma, Room No. 102, C- | 011-23381003 shanthasharma-upsc@ gov.in | N.A.
Under Secretary & CPIO. | Wing,
Shastri Bhawan, New
Delhi
First Appellate Authority in the Department
1. |[Shri. Nitesh Kumar | Room No. 114 011- 23384441 | Email: nk.mishra@nic.in N.A.
Mishra, ‘C'Wing,
Joint Secy. (YA) & CVO | Shastri Bhawan, New
Ministry of Youth Affairs | Delhi
and Sports.
2. Smt. Madhavi Mohan, Room No. 507 011- 23073508 | Email: N.A,
Deputy Secretary (Youth | ‘B'Wing, madhavi.mohan70@nic.in
Hostel, NPYAD, Policy) Shastri Bhawan
3. | Shri. Subrata Hazra, Room No. 15 ‘C’ |011-23073206 | Email: Subrata.hazra@nic.in N.A.
Deputy Secretary (NYKS, Wing,
RGNIYD, Directorate of Shastri Bhawan, New
RGNIYD, and Staffing Delhi. 110003
pattern and creation of
post in MY Bharat,)
4, Shri. Rakesh Kumar, Room No. 102 ‘C’ 011-23387034 Email: N.A.

Deputy Secretary, (RTI,
PG, Scouts & Guides,
Official Language,
Parliament, CDN-YA,
Cash)

Wing,
Shastri Bhawan, New
Delhi

rakesh.kumar72 @nic.in




5. Shri. Salil Kumar, Room No. 501 ‘B’ |011-23383292 |Email:
Director(My Bharat &| Wing, salilkumar@ord.gov.in
Media) Shastri Bhawan, New
Delhi
6. Smt. Sarah Jayal Room No. 502-B 011-23073302 | Email: N.A.
Sawkmie, Wing, Shastri sarah.sawkmie@gov.in
Dir. (IC, Administration, Bhawan, New Delhi.
General, CR, e-Gov.)
7. | Smt. Vandita Pandey, Directorate of NSS, 011-23363324 | Email:
Director Shivaji Stadium, vandita.pandey@nic.in
NSS Division & Ground Floor,
Directorate of NSS Annexe Building,
' New Delhi- 110001
7. Shri. Bangararaju Hall No. 103, JLN | 011-24362942 | Email: N.A.
V.V.K.K. Thatavarthi, Stadium, Lodhi Road, bthatavarthi@ord.gov.in
Director (SP-1) New Delhi-110003 '
8. | Shri. Sandeep Rewaji Hall No. 108, JLN | 011-24368245 | Email: dir.sports-moyas@ N.A.
Rathod, Director (Khelo Stadium, Lodhi Road, gov.in
India Directorate ) New Delhi—- 110003
9. | Shri. Kanwarjeet Singh, Room No. 520 ‘C’ 011- Email: : : ki.singh@nic.in N.A.
Deputy Secretary, (SP- Wing, 23383336
9] Shastri Bhawan,
110001
10. | Shri. Sandeep Kumar Hall No. 101, 011-24364242 | Email: N.A.
Sinha, Deputy Secretary | JLN Stadium, New Sinha.sandeepkumar@gov.in
(SP-VI) Delhi-110003
11. | Sh. Subhabrata Karmakar, | Room No, 718A, ‘A’ | 011-23071193 | subhabrata.k@gov.in N.A.
Deputy Secretary, | Wing, Shastri
(Sports-CDN) Bhawan, New Delhi.
110003
12. | Shri. Puneet Sharma, Room No. 507 ‘C’ 011-23073507 | Email: N.A.

Deputy Secretary
(Finance & Budget)

Wing,
Shastri Bhawan,
New Delhi. 110003

Puneet.sharma@nic.in




13. | Smt. Meenu Singh Bist, Room No. 517 ‘C’ 011-23384408 | Email: meenu.bist@gov.in N.A.
Director (SP-1l & SP-V) Wing,
Shastri Bhawan, New
Delhi
14. | ShriHarilal Kaippancheri | Hall No. 103, JLN 011-24367126 | Email: km.harilal@nic.in N.A.

Madhavan, Director
(SP-1)

Stadium, New Delhi-
110003




